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Studies Form
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• Current PES Form: LAPM Exhibit 6-A
• PES Instructions: LAPM Exhibit 6-B
• Best Practice: always download for most current version
• Major Changes This Year

• Policy-based
• Process improvements

PES Form
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https://dot.ca.gov/-/media/dot-media/programs/local-assistance/documents/lapm/c06/06a.pdf
https://dot.ca.gov/-/media/dot-media/programs/local-assistance/documents/lapm/c06/06b.pdf
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• No longer required
• Language kept in final EDs as information-only

Environmental Justice
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Environmental Resources
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Our Local Assistance 
Staff are Available to 
Help!
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ENGINEER ENVIRONMENTAL 
GENERALIST/ 

COORDINATOR

BIOLOGIST

CULTURAL 
PROFESSIONAL 

QUALIFIED 
STAFF (PQS)  

AIR QUALITY 
SPECIALIST

• First Stop: Always your District Local 
Assistance Engineer

• Prior to PES submittal
• For PES submittal
• Programming questions
• On-SHS
• Emergency projects

• Environmental technical questions: 
District Environmental Senior



CALTRANS   |   DIVISION OF LOCAL ASSISTANCE6

District District Environmental Senior Telephone Numbers E-mail

1 Rusty Hansen (707) 684-6991 Russell.Hansen@dot.ca.gov

2 Nicole Fortner (530) 768-7992 Nicole.fortner@dot.ca.gov

3 Bomasur Banzon (530) 682-2984 Bomasur.banzon@dot.ca.gov

4 Ephrem Meharena (510) 960-0806 Ephrem.meharena@dot.ca.gov

5 Reinie Jones (805) 542-4686 Reinie.jones@dot.ca.gov

6 Colleen Vidinoff (559) 981-7312 Colleen.vidinoff@dot.ca.gov

7 Steve Novotny (213) 792-3130 Steve.novotny@dot.ca.gov

8 Alberto Vergel de Dios (909) 806-3944 Alberto.vergel.de.dios@dot.ca.gov

9 Mark Heckman (760) 874-8325 Mark.heckman@dot.ca.gov

10 Parminder Singh (209) 948-3689 Parminder.singh@dot.ca.gov

11 Bryan Ott (619) 985-5440 Bryan.ott@dot.ca.gov

12 Jonathan Lawhead (424) 413-1124 Jonathan.lawhead@dot.ca.gov
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District District Environmental Senior Telephone Numbers E-mail

1 Cassie Nichols (707) 798-7557 Cassie.Nicols@dot.ca.gov

2 Eric Rulison (916) 267-0063 eric.rulison@dot.ca.gov

3 Veronica Wilson (530) 649-4871 Veronica.wilson@dot.ca.gov

4 Thomas Holstein (510) 960-0794 tom.holstein@dot.ca.gov

5 Heidi Borders (805) 363-6516 Heidi.borders@dot.ca.gov

6 Pedram Mafi (559) 981-7400 Pedram.mafi@dot.ca.gov

7 Michael Enwedo (213) 335-0060 Michael.Enwedo@dot.ca.gov

8 Aaron Burton (909) 501-5971 Aaron.Burton@dot.ca.gov

9 Stephen Pfeiler (760)874-8329 Stephen.Pfeiler@dot.ca.gov

10 Elizabeth Hummel (209) 948-3825 Elizabeth.Hummel@dot.ca.gov

11 Kevin Hovey (619) 606-3108 Kevin.Hovey@dot.ca.gov

12 Alben Phung (657) 328-6054 Alben.Phung@dot.ca.gov
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• Local Assistance Procedures 
Manual, Chapter 6 (Environmental)

• Standard Environmental Reference
• Division of Local Assistance 

Webpage

Technical Resources
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https://dot.ca.gov/-/media/dot-media/programs/local-assistance/documents/lapm/ch06.pdf
https://dot.ca.gov/programs/environmental-analysis/standard-environmental-reference-ser
https://dot.ca.gov/programs/local-assistance/
https://dot.ca.gov/programs/local-assistance/
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Sammantha Soto
Acting Office Chief
Environmental Compliance & Outreach
Division of Local Assistance
(279) 599-3198
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